usa.siemens.com/switches
Disconnect Switches
Product Guide
Compact Fusible Switch (CFS) and
Compact Non-Fusible Switch (CNFS)
2
Table of Contents
Disconnect Switches

and padlocking means to comply with article 5.3.4.2 of the
NFPA-2002 standard.
Catalog Numbering System
CFS Switches
Compact Fusible Switch
• Number of poles 3 = 3
• Max. Voltage Rating 6 = 600V
• Ampere rating
 1 = 30A
 2 = 60A
 3 = 100A
 4 = 200A
 5 = 400A
 6 = 600A
 7 = 800A
• Fuse provisions type
 C = Class CC
 J = Class J with right hand mechanism
 JL = Class J with left hand mechanism
 L = Class L with right hand mechanism
• Max. AIC rating
 5 = 100kA
 Omit = 200kA J fused
• Version
 N = New size reduced version
 N1 = New 100kA 60A switch
Operating Handles
CFS type handle
• Shaft cross section
 5 = 5 mm
 10 = 10 mm
 12 = 12 mm
• Handle color and length
 B = Black & blue, short
 R = Red & yellow, short
 BL = Black & blue, long
 RL = Red & yellow, long
• NEMA type
 12 = 1, 3R and 12
 4 = 1, 3R, 12 and 4/4X
• Version
 N = New version
CFS Operating Shafts
CFS type shaft
• Shaft cross section
 5 = 5 mm
 10 = 10 mm
 12 = 12 mm
• Shaft length
 200 = 200 mm
 400 = 400 mm
• Switch compatibility
 Omit = 30A, 100kA
 H = 100 or 200 kA
• Version
 N = New version
CFS 3 6 1 J 5 N
CFSH 10 R 12 N
CFSS 10 200 H N
5
Type CFS Compact Fusible Switches
Features and Ordering Information
Features
• 30 - 800A ratings
• UL Listed under file #E121152
 & CSA Certified under file #222227
• Door mounted rotary handles with defeatable cover interlock
• Meets UL requirements for both main and branch

#E201138 and CSA certified under file #112964.  They also
conform to IEC standard 60947-3.
Catalog Numbering System
CNFS Switches
Compact Non-Fusible Switch
• Number of poles 3 = 3
• Max. Voltage Rating 6 = 600V
• Ampere rating
 1 = 30A
 2 = 60A
 3 = 100A
 4 = 200A
 5 = 400A
 6 = 600A
 7 = 800A
• Design type
 N = Compact design
CNFS 3 6 1 N
18
Type CNFS Compact Non-Fusible Switches
Features And Ordering Information
Features
• 30 - 800A ratings
• UL Listed under file #E201138
 & CSA Certified under file #112964 or #703166
• Options to have door mounted pistol handles with
 defeatable cover interlock or direct mounted handles.
• Meets UL 98 requirements
• Compact size
• All short circuit protection ratings require the use of Class J
 fuses in the circuit.
• Load break and horsepower rated
Ordering information
1. Select the panel mounted switch required based on
 Ampere, HP and AIC requirements. Switches with a right
 hand mechanism are standard.
2. Select handle based on environmental rating required.
3. For door mounted handles, select operating shaft based
 on enclosure depth. For enclosure depths of 9.00” or less
 from panel mounting surface to inside of door use up to
 200 mm long shafts. From 9.00” to 13.00” use up to 320
 mm long shafts. For deeper enclosures use up to 400 mm
 long shafts. For direct mount handles, no shaft is needed.
Note: Be sure to check shaft and handle compatibility with
the switch selected by using information provided in the
selection tables.
4. Line & load lugs are provided as standard on 30-100A
 switches. Terminal kits are available for 200-800A
 switches if needed.
5. Auxiliary contacts are available if needed. Each switch
 will accept up to (2) aux contact modules, containing (2)
 contacts in each.
6. 30-100A Series N switches are designed to prevent
 inadvertent contact with live parts and shields are not
 required but are offered as terminal shrouds. 100-400A
 switches are not supplied with terminal shields. They are
 available as separate field installed kits for both line and
 load terminals by amperage rating. Line side terminal
 screens are provided for 600-800A switches.
Shaft Handle Lugs/Accessories
CFSS10200HN CFSH10BL12N CFSL200
• Quick make and break operation
• All external handles and direct handles for 600-800A
 switches are padlockable with up to (3) padlocks with
 5/16” hasps in the OFF postition. Direct handles for
 30-100A switches are padlockable with (1) padlock with
 3/16” hasps in the OFF position.
• All switches are able to be panel mounted. Catalog